PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data previously recorded on Reel 026601 Frame 0080. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the third named Assignor should be recorded as Raghubansh B. Gupta, not Raghubansh B. Gupt.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soo Jin Park	06/01/2011
Deepak Chandra Bijalwan	06/01/2011
Raghubansh B. Gupta	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SEOUL SQUARE, 541
Internal Address:	NAMDAEMUNNO 5-GA, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13181783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUN.LGI.300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFF LLOYD

PATENT

501600653 REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0202

OP \$40,00 13181783

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0203

USPTO 7/15/2011 5:46:02 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JEFF LLOYD COMPANY: PO BOX 142950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/15/2011 501596620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soo Jin Park	06/01/2011
Deepak Chandra Bijalwan	06/01/2011
Raghubansh B. Gupt	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SEOUL SQUARE, 541
Internal Address:	NAMDAEMUNNO 5-GA, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13181783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUN.LGI.300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF LLOYD

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0204

3P \$40.00 13181783

USPTO 7/15/2011 5:46:02 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Serve

TO: JEFF LLOYD COMPANY: PO BOX 142950



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JULY 15, 2011

PTAS

JEFF LLOYD PO BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FL 32614-2950



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/15/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026601/0080

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: SUN.LGI.300

ASSIGNOR:

PARK, SOO JIN DOC DATE: 06/01/2011

ASSIGNOR:

BIJALWAN, DEEPAK CHANDRA DOC DATE: 06/01/2011

ASSIGNOR:

GUPT, RAGHUBANSH B. DCC DATE: 06/01/2011

ASSIGNEE:

LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
SEOUL SQUARE, 541
NAMDAEMUNNO 5-GA, JUNG-GU
SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 100-714

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT

REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0205

USPTO 7/15/2011 5:46:02 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: JEFF LLOYD COMPANY: PO BOX 142950

026601/0080 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13181783 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF CALCULATING LENS SHADING COMPENSATION FACTOR AND

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING FOR LENS SHADING BY

USING THE METHOD

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF CALCULATING LENS SHADING COMPENSATION FACTOR AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING FOR LENS SHADING BY USING THE METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed July 13, 2011, as Serial No. 13/181,783.

WHEREAS, **LG INNOTEK CO.**, **LTD.**, a corporation of the country of the Seoul Squar e, 541, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquirin g the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said **LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.,** or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.,**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.,** its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

	Signed	MRK Goo Jin
	3	Park, Soo Jin coul Square, 541, Namdaemunno 5-ga Jung-gu, Scoul, 100-714, Republic of Kores
	Signed	
		Deepak Chandra Bijalwa n LG Soft India Private Cherry Hilis Embassy Golf Links Business Park Bangalore -560071, Karnstak: Indi
	Signed	o Kubh
	33gma	Raghubansh B.Gupti LG Soft India Private Cherry Hills Embassy Golf Links Business Park Bangalore -560071, Karnatak Indi
	ering. Dan die oor	
WITNESS:		
Signature: Hay Gulfung		
Printed Name: HWANG, HYE JUNG	e e	

RECORDED: 07/20/2011

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0208

Page 2 of 2